503499430 09/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3546055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM H. ROGERS	09/23/2015
MATTHEW E. MCKENDRICK	09/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROGERS HOLSTER CO., LLC	
Street Address:	3041 FAYE ROAD	
City:	JACKSONVILLE	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32226	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8533987

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (904)355-9632

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9043559631

Email: ayeagerpatent@gmail.com,eyeagerpatent@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: ARTHUR G. YEAGER, ESQ **Address Line 1:** 245 EAST ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1

Address Line 4: JACKSONVILLE, FLORIDA 32202-3365

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	111343
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELISA C. YEAGER
SIGNATURE:	/ECY/
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assign111343ex#page1.tif source=Assign111343ex#page2.tif

PATENT 503499430 REEL: 036673 FRAME: 0485

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS:

همر سار الز

> William H. Rogers 8315 Kindred Spirit Lane St. Augustine, FL 32092

Matthew E. McKendrick 12270 Scott Cove Trail Jacksonville, FL 32225

Both being United States Citizens

Each ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Rogers Holster Co., LLC, a Florida limited liability company

3041 Faye Road

Jacksonville, FL 32226

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

and the entire right, title and interest, in the USA and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

MAGAZINE WELL GRIP by the Inventors

William H. Rogers and Matthew E. McKendrick

and which is found in (37 C.F. R. § 3.21), including U.S. Application Ser. No. 13/006,781, filed on January 14, 2011; now U.S. Patent No. 8,533,987, issued on September 17, 2013 and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority in and to any and all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention including any design and/or utility application or any continuation, division,

1

PATENT REEL: 036673 FRAME: 0486 renewal or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

Each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment.

Each ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each ASSIGNOR has hereunto set his hand and seal on the dates below.

Date: 9/23/2015

Date: 9/23/2015

Matthew E. McKendrick